
San Francisco Jewelry Manufactory, L. W. Laird, 613 Montgomery cor. Merchaa '^-

Netherland General Insurance Co. of Tiel (Holland),

Henry Balzer & Co. aifents, office 213 Sansom
Netherseii F., laborer Cal. Sugar llefinery, <lwl SW cor

Brannan and Eif^hth
Nethersen John, lalx)rer Cal. Sugar Refinery, dwl 'SW

cor Brannan and Eighth
Netter AusfUst, drayman S. Lachman & Co., dwl 917 Mc-

Allister

Netterville William, molder McCormick, Lewis & Co.,

dwl 123 Dora
Nettig Ernest, clerk Bandmann, Nielsen &'Co., dwl 304

Clementina
Nettlefield Thomas, cook, dwl 35 Pacific

Nettwakl Charles G., upholsterer A. Berson & Son, dwl
12 Eleventh

Neu Adolph, tailor, dwl 802 Stockton
Neubeck Frederick, shoemaker, dwl 3 Marj' Lane
Neuberg Adolph {Xextbprg <{• Black), res Alameda
Neuberg & Black (J dolph Xeubery and Hoicard Black),

shirt manufs. 120 Sutter
Neuberg Moses, dry goods, N s Sixteenth bet Mission and

First Av
Neuberger Ferdinand {A. Chaigncmt tfc Co.), dwl 562 Min
Neuberger Gustav, dwl 16 Montgomery Av
Neuberger Hugo, safemaker Joseph Stevens, dwl 617 Miss
Neuberger Jules, dwl 16 Montgomery Av
Neubert Louis T. , .tobacconist Henry Sutliff, dwl 715 San
Neubert Rudolph {Nexibert d- Turk), dwl 8i Harriet
Neubert & Turk {Rudolph Neubert and Henry Turk),

dairy produce, 25 California Market
Neuburger Gustavus, salesman Godchaux Brothers & Co.

,

dwl 624 Green
Neuburger Isaac, salesman Godchaux Brothers & Co. , dwl

735 Geary
Neuburger Julius, salesman Godchaux Brothers & Co.,

dwl 624 Green
Neuburger Samuel, tailor Trautner Bros., dwl 317 Bush
Neudorffer Henry, shoemaker, dwl 168 Tehama
Neuenberg John, clerk Claus Stockfleth, dwl NW cor Pa-

cific and Sansom
Neuer Frederick, baker John Altemus, dwl W s Polsom

nr Twent}»-second
Neuer H. Mrs., dwl 12 Tj'ler

Neuhaus Henry, waiter John H. Heins, dwl 28 Clay
Neuhoff Frederick, clerk John C. Moody & Co., dwl 315

Minna •

Neuhoff JohnT'., laborer Claus Spreckles,dwl 315 Minna
Neulens J. B. Mme., fiorist, 716 Washington
Neulens Jules B., dwl 716 Washington
Neuman Eliza Mrs., dwl 230 Post
Neuman George, tailor, dwl 1516 Powell, rear
Neuman Gusta^Tis A., coppersmith George H. Tay & Co.,

dwl 621 Mission
Neuman Henrietta Mrs., ladies' nurse, dwl 1516 Powell,

rear
Neuman Henrv J., Ivorj-tumer Jacob Strahle & Co., dwl

409 Dupon't
Neuman Morris, dwl 515 Union
Neuman P., baker William Hesler
Neuman Pliilip, Austrian Benev. Soc, 71 New Mont
Neuman William, salesman Henry Hagen, dwl 721 Val-

lejo

Neuman William, teamster, dwl 438 Green
Neuman. See Newman
Neumann Adam, teamster M. Brandenstein & Co., dwl

S s Eleventh Av nr Railroad Av, South S. F.

Neumann Adolph, importer pianofortes, dwl 516 Jessie
Neumann Albert, jeweler William Baehr & Co., dwl 735

Green
Neumann Charles, merchant, dwl 612 Kearny
Neumann Emanuel, secretary Alaska Commercial Co.,

office 310 Sansom, dwl 610 O'Farrel!
Neumann Ferdinand, carpenter Holland & Ruppel, dwl

1336A Minna
Neumann Gustave, fruits, 1142 Folsom
Neumann Henrj', driver Conrad Thaler, dwl 418 O'Farrell
Neumann Isaac, carpets and fancy goods, ,113 Sixth
Neumann Joseph, silkculturist, dwl 1142 Folsom
Neumann M., clerk Bloch & Davidson, dwl 113 Sixth
Neumann Marie Mme., milliner and millinery goods, 612

Kearny
NEII.lI.lSf.V PAUL, attorney at law, oflBce 432 Mont-

gomery, room 3, dwl 1718 Bush
Neumann Solomon, glazier, dwl 33 Langton
Neumann Theodore, reporter California Demokrat, dwl

839 California
Neumeyer William, farmer, dwlW s Baker bet Union and

Green
Neumiller Jacob (Neumiller <fc Co.), dwl 1073 Market

Neumiller & Co. (Jacob Neumiller and Avguxtufi Oer-
rich), carriage and wagon manufacturers, 1073 Market

NEi;.\.4.BKK H. A VO. (Henrii Neunab"r and Ernest
Ilurlhrink), groceries and liquors, ,521 First

NEIiNABEK HE\'RY (//. Netmaber ct Co.), and gro-
ceries and liquors, SVV cor Beale and Folsom

Neundorf F., laborer Cal. Sugar Refinery, dwl SW cor
Brannan and Eighth

Neupert licwis, liquor saloon, 129 Third
Neuquist Frederick, roller Pacific Rolling Mills, dwl NE

cor Shasta and Michigan
Neuschatz Frederick, seaman, dwl 37 Pacific
Neuss Anna Mrs., dwl 236 Fifth
Neustadt Adolph, translator, dwl 9 Park Av
Neustadt Albert, clerk Hess lS: Cohn, dwl 316 Pine
Neustadt Emile D., with Greenebaum, Helbing & Co.,

dwl 1635 Sacramento
Neustadt Henrj-, market, 923 Post, dwl 212 Seventh
Neustadt Louis, market, 928 Post, dwl 212 Seventh
Neustadt Zacharias Rev., mohel, office NE cor Market and

Kearny, dwl 35 Sixth
NEl'STAUTER BKOTHER^ (Henrj/, Jacob H., and

David Neustadter, and Joiteph Jiosenbaum), pro-
prietors Standard Shirt Factory, Gough bet Gro^e
and Ha5'es, and importers and jobbers clothing and
gents' furnishincr goods, NW cor Batterj- and Pine

Neustadter Da^id (Neustadter Brothers), dwl 1016 Sutter
Neustadter Henry (Neustadter Brothers), res New York
Neustadter Ignatz, bookkeeper Straus, Kohnstamm &

Co., dwl 1432 Pine
Neustadter Jacob H. (Neustadter Brothers), dwl 1016

Sutter •

Neuval F. N., asphaltum dealer, roofer, etc. 420 Jackson
Neuval Victoria Mrs. (72. Coin ifc Co.), dwl 420 Jackson
Neuwald William (B. Grave d- Co.), dwl 423 Pacific

Neuwirth Peter, cooper Hogan & Co., dwl 321 Pacific

NEVADA A!VD NORTHERN TELECiRAPH CO.
(from Winnemucca, Nev. , to Silver City, Idaho, and
Portland, Oregon), William Willis secretary, office

309 Montgomery room 29
Nevada and Pacific Soda Co., Berry bet Fourth and

Fifth, office 109 California room 12
NEVADA BANK OF SAN FRANCISCO, THE,

Louis AIcLane president, James C. Flood vice-presi-

dent, N. K. Masten cashier, NW cor Montgomery
and Pine

NEVADA BLOCK, W s Montgomery from Pine to
Summer

Nevada Chemical Works, De Freis & Clark proptrs, 627
Brannan

Nevada Gold and Sliver Mining Co. (Gold Hill, Nev.),
Joseph Maguire secretary, office 419 California room 26

Nevada House, Mrs. Mary P. Moran proprietress, 27
Minna

NEVADA NETALLl'RGK AL WORKS, Huhn &
Luckhardt proprietors, 21 First

Nevada Ore Extractmg Co., works cor Townsend and
Seventh, Justin P. Moore secretary, office 320 San-
som room 7

Nevel Samuel, dwl 29J Third
Nevers Louis J., mason new U. S. Appraiser's Building,

dwl 1110 Harrison
Neville Amelia E. Mrs., dwl 599 Ellis

Neville Burt, painter, dwl W s Alabama bet Twenty-sec-
ond and Twenty-third

Neville Constance Miss, dvA 509 Ellis

Neville Edwin, Tailors' Pro. Union, dwl SW cor Kearny
and Morton

Neville Ellen (widow), dwl 713 Front
Neville Ernest H., freight clerk Pacific Mail S. S. Dock,

dwl 776 Howard
Neville John, housepainter Wason & Morris
Neville John, laborer, dwl 147.V Shipley
Neville John, moroccodresser Sedglev & Da\is, dwl 21

Sixth
Neville John M. (Neville <C: Co.), dwl 1004 Bush
Neville Lawrence, boatman, dwl 45 Vallejo
Neville Mar\' Ann, charge laundry Palace Hotel
NEVILLE '«t- <!0. (John M. Neville and George H. Bry-

ant), bag factory, 113 and 115 Clay and 114 Com
Nevin Anthony, laborer Cal. Sugar Refinery, dwl 15J

Boardman, rear •

Nevin Charles W. (Taylor & N.), dwl 8 Mason
Nevins James, dwl 120 Perry
Nevins James, liquor saloon, 611 Davis, dwl 1103 Mont
Nevins James P., clerk James Fitzgerald, dwl 500 Miss
Nevins I. H. (widow), teacher, dwl 1329 Sacramento
Nevins Patrick, carpenter, dwl E s Columbia bet Twenty-

third and Twenty-fourth

BEAMISH'S—Nucleus Bldg, Third & Market, Shirts & Men's Furnishing Goods.


